## **NOTICE**

## UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI DEPARTMENT OF STATISTICS

## M.SC. Part I

Academic year 2009-2010

1.	Tuition fee I & II Term	Rs.	1000.00
2.	Cert./ Dip. Course (Tuition)	Rs.	NIL
3.	Laboratory Fee	Rs.	3649.00
4.	Cert./Dip. Lab Fee	Rs.	NIL
5.	P.G. Registration Fee	Rs.	800.00
6.	Dept. Registration Fees	Rs.	15.00
7.	Application form Fee	Rs.	NIL
8.	Caution Money Deposit	Rs.	25.00
9.	Library Fee	Rs.	2300.00
10.	Student Union Fee	Rs.	10.00
11.	Late Fee	Rs.	NIL
12	Deposit for Breakages	Rs.	1000.00
13.	Other Fee (if any)	Rs.	NIL
14.	Cult. Activities Fee	Rs.	6.00
15.	Gymkhana Fee	Rs.	125.00
16.	E-Charge	Rs.	20.00
17.	Sports & Cult. Activities Fee	Rs.	20.00
18.	Disaster Fee	Rs.	10.00
19.	<b>Group Insurance Fee</b>	Rs.	NIL
20.	Miscellaneous	Rs.	30.00
21.	Library Smart Card	Rs.	80.00
	Total	Rs.	9090.00

## **NOTE:**

- 1) If there is a change in the fees structure then the excess amount will be collected afterwards.
- 2) First year, second year & third year B.Sc., Original Marksheet, Orignal Caste Certificate, Non-creamy layer Certificate(for Reserve category students) for verification & two photographs are required for admission along with the application form.
- 3) Fee should be paid in cash / DD in favour of "The finance and Accounts officer, University of Mumbai" payble at Mumbai at the Allahabad Bank after collecting challan from the office during 11.00 a.m. To 2.00 p.m.
- 4) Fees for Reserve Category is Rs. 1,105/-

Dr (Mrs.) S.P. Nabar Professor and Head